FFGroupP ART. NUMBER: 46330

QUALITY POWER T0OLS SHEET: 1A/10 MODEL: PETROL BRUSH CUTTER GBC 540C PRO, 40CC
Pos. | copE DESCRIPTION ary
1 A5344 BEARING 6202/P4 2
2 A3345 OIL SEAL 1
'(SS,EI:) A5346 CRANK CASE 1
5 A5348 PIN 2
6 A5349 GASKET CRANK CASE 1
7 A5350 SCREW M5X30 4
B | AS351 PISTON 1
9 A5352 RING PISTON 2
10 A5353 PIN PISTON 1
[ A5354 RING SNAP 2
12 A5355 CRANK SHAFT ASSEMBLY 1
13| As356 CYLINDER 1
16 | AS357 GASKET CYLINDER 1
15 | As358 SCREW MSX18 L
16 | As359 SPARK PLUG 1
17| As360 KEY 3K13X5 1
18-1 | AS3g1 ROTOR MAGNET 1
18-2 | AS362 16 COIL 1
19| As363 SPACER 16 COIL 2
20 | AS36k SCREW M&X20 2
21| AS35 NUT M10 1
2 | AS366 WIRE LEAD ASSEMBLY 1
23 | AS37 CLUTCH ASSEMBLY 1
2% | AS368 CLUTCH BOLT 2
25 | AS39 CLUTCH WASHER 2
2 | AS3T0 WAVE WASHER 2
27| As37 FAN COVER 1

PETROL BRUSH CUTTER GBC 540C PRO, 40CC



FFGroupP ART. NUMBER: 46330

QUALITY POWER TOOLS SHEET: 1B/10 MODEL: PETROL BRUSH CUTTER GBC 540C PRO, 40CC
Pos. | cope DESCRIPTION ary
28 | AS372 PIN 2
29 | As398 SCREW M5X20 b
0| As3T MUFFLER ASSEMBLY 1
SIEE NUT M10 1
2| As374 GASKET MUFFLER 1
3| As37T GUIDE COVER ASSEMBLY 1
3 | AS378 SCREW M6X20-109 2
35| As3TY SCREW M5X12 1
3 | AS380 SCREW M5X16 2
37 | As381 CLAPBOARD 1
38 | AS382 STARTER 1
39| As383 GASKET INSULATOR 1
0| As384 INSULATOR 1
6| As385 SCREW M5X23 2
12| As386 GASKET CARBURETOR 1
53| As3e7 CARBURETOR 1
W | As388 CLEANER BODY 1
15 | As389 WAVE WASHER 8 1
L6 | As390 SPIT BACK SHIELD 1
17| As391 SCREW M5XS5 2
18 | A5392 ARR FILTER ELEMENT 1
19-1 | AS39% COVER CLEANER 2
192 | A5395 KNOB COVER 1
50 | AS3% TOP COVER 1
51 | AS397 GASKET 1
52 | AS398 SCREW M5X20 1
53-1 | AS399 FUEL TANK 1
532 | AS32 PIPE RETURN (9cm) 1

PETROL BRUSH CUTTER GBC 540C PRO, 40CC



FFGroupP ART. NUMBER: 46330

QUALITY POWER T0OLS SHEET: 1C/10 MODEL: PETROL BRUSH CUTTER GBC 540C PRO, 40CC
Pos. | copE DESCRIPTION ary
53-3 | A5323 PIPE INTAKE (23cm) 1
53-4 | ASk02 GROMMET 1
53-5 | k03 CLIP PIPE 1
536 | AS322 FILTER 1
53-7 | AA05 TANK CAP 1
53-8 | k0 COLLAR 3

5 | ASAO7 ENGINE STAND 1
55| AS408 SPACER FUEL TANK 1
5% | AS385 SCREW MS5X25 1
57 | A5398 SCREW MS5X20 2
58 | AS398 SCREW MS5X20 L

PETROL BRUSH CUTTER GBC 540C PRO, 40CC



FFGroupP ART. NUMBER: 46330

QuaLiry powen Toors SHEET: 2/10 MODEL: PETROL BRUSH CUTTER GBC 540C PRO, 40CC
POS. | CODE DESCRIPTION aTY
A A5412 CLUTCH COMPONENT 1
1 A5413 CLUTCH DRUM COMPONENT 1
2 ASL14 STOP RING 1
3 AS415 BEARING 6203-2RS 1
b AS416 STOP RING 1
3 AS417 CLUTCH CASE 1
6 A5418 SCREW M6X20 4
7 A5419 LINKER 1
8 A5420 WASHER 1
9 A5398 SCREW M5X20 4
10 A5422 COVER 1
1 A5385 SCREW M5X25 1
12 ASL24 SCREW M3X14 1
13 A5425 HANG RING 1
T4 A5426 DAMPING CUSHION 1
15 AS427 HANG HANDLE 1
16 A5378 SCREW M6X20 4
17 A5429 WASHER 3
16

PETROL BRUSH CUTTER GBC 540C PRO, 40CC



QUALITY POWER TOOLS

SHEET: 3-4/10

ART. NUMBER: 46330
MODEL: PETROL BRUSH CUTTER GBC 540C PRO, 40CC

B
4 L
127 / @g
Y
c
/ 1
$-
/2
\@
- 3/

PETROL BRUSH CUTTER GBC 540C PRO, 40CC

POS. | CODE DESCRIPTION aTy
B AS430 PIPE COMPONENT 1
1 A543 RUBBER COVER 6
2 A5432 OIL BEARING 6
3 A5433 DRIVE SHAFT 1
b AS434 PIPE 1
POS. | CODE DESCRIPTION aTy
C AS435 HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1
1 A5L36 HARNESS CLAMP 1
2 ASL37 CLAMP 1
3 A5438 SCREW M5X20 1
b A5439 NUT M5 1




FFGroupP ART. NUMBER: 46330

QUALITY POWER TOOLS SHEET: 5/10 MODEL: PETROL BRUSH CUTTER GBC 540C PRO, 40CC
D POS. | CODE DESCRIPTION aTY
1| s RUBBER RINGER 1
2| asu HANDGRIP 1
3| asus SCREW M5X25 !
Lo | s CAP, UPPER 1
5 ASbbh CLAMP RING 2
b | ASu4s LINKER 2
7 | Asiké RUBBER b
8 | ASu47 CAP, LOWER 1
9 | AS385 SCREW M5X25 2

PETROL BRUSH CUTTER GBC 540C PRO, 40CC



FFGroupP ART. NUMBER: 46330

QUALITY POWER TOOLS SHEET: 6/10 MODEL: PETROL BRUSH CUTTER GBC 540C PRO, 40CC
E Pos. | cope DESCRIPTION aTy
SET 2 E AS449 LEVER ASSEMBLY 1
(1,51E'2|'-215) A5450 BOX, LEFT 1
yi A5451 SPRING 1
3 A545?2 HAND GRIP ]
A A5453 BOX, RIGHT 1
9 A5454 SCREW ST2.9X13 A
6 A5455 SCREW M5X35 1
7 A5456 HAND GRIP 1
8 A5457 SPRING 1
9 A5456 CABLE COMPONENT ]
SET3 | asue0 | STOP BUTTON COMP. (with tube) |
(10+11)
13| Asue2 SPRING ]

PETROL BRUSH CUTTER GBC 540C PRO, 40CC



FFGroupP ART. NUMBER: 46330

QUALITY POWER TOOLS SHEET: 7/10 MODEL: PETROL BRUSH CUTTER GBC 540C PRO, 40CC
F POS. CODE DESCRIPTION aTY
F ASL65 SAFEFTY GUARD ASSEMBLY 1
] ASttt SAFETY GUARD 1
2 ASL67 WASHER ]
3 A5442 SCREW M5X25 !
L ASLT6 SCREW ST4. 2X16 1
5 ASLT0 GUARD ASSEMBLY ]
b ASLTA GUARD i
7 ASLTS BLADE 1
B ASLT6 SCREW ST4. 2X16 2
9 ASLTT BLADE COVER 1

PETROL BRUSH CUTTER GBC 540C PRO, 40CC



FFGroupP ART. NUMBER: 46330

QUALITY POWER TOOLS SHEET: 8/10 MODEL: PETROL BRUSH CUTTER GBC 540C PRO, 40CC
6 1 POS. | CODE DESCRIPTION aTY
2 ™~ G A5478 GEAR CASE ASSEMBLY 1
3 1 A5479 STOP RING 1
\ 2 A5480 STOP RING 1
\ @ 3 A5481 BEARING 6001-2RS 1
@ b A5482 BEARING 6001 1
5 A5483 PINION 1
6 ASLBL SCREW M6X25 2
7 A5379 SCREW M5X12 1
8 A5486 SCREW M5X8 1
9 A5487 BOLT M6X8 1
10 A5488 GEAR CASE 1
11 | A5489 BEARING 6000/P5 1
12| AS490 GEAR 1
13| As491 GEAR SHAFT 1
14| A5492 BEARING 6202-2RS 1
15 | A5493 STOP RING 1
16 | AS494 OIL-SEAL 1
17 | AS495 HOLDER A 1
18 | A5496 WASHER 1
19 | A5497 HOLDER B 1
17— & 20 | As98 COVER 1
@ 21 | A5499 NUT 1
18—
19—
20— (=)
S

PETROL BRUSH CUTTER GBC 540C PRO, 40CC



FFGroupP ART. NUMBER: 46330

QUALITY POWER TOOLS SHEET: 9-10/10 MODEL: PETROL BRUSH CUTTER GBC 540C PRO, 40CC
H POS. | CODE DESCRIPTION aTY
R NYLON CUTTER HEAD 1
D CASE 1
2| s SPRING 1
3| ass0s CORD HOLDER 1
j CORD 2:5X5000 1
9 A5504 CORD COVER 2
6 A5505 COVER 1
POS. | CODE DESCRIPTION aTY
I BLADE 1
R BLADE COVER 1
K| ssos HARNESS ASSEMBLY 1
I L | asso9 WIRE CLAMP BAND 1

PETROL BRUSH CUTTER GBC 540C PRO, 40CC



